POLISHING & CLEANING
● Polishing Machines
● Polishing Holders
● Polishing Accessories
● End Face Cleaners
Polishing Machines
● Seikoh Giken’s polishing lineups provide high volume assemblers with an ultra ruggedized polisher for 24/7/365 operation. Mechanical dura-
bility, low operational costs and reduced maintenance requirements offer near zero downtime for maximum return on investment.

• Highly effective cleaning via non-woven micro
fiber
• Lint free and zero static
• More than 800 cleanings per unit
• Meets and exceeds all current fiber cleaning
standards
End Face Cleaners
SFM 2.0-250/125/MPO (FerruleMate)
SFM2.0-250 FERRULE MATE 2.0 FOR 2,5mm
FERRULE MATE 2.0  SFM2.0-125 FERRULE MATE 2.0 FOR 1,25mm
SFM2.0-MPO FERRULE MATE 2.0 FOR MPO
Polishing Holders
&
Ordering Numbers
Polishing Holders for SFP-550 / SFP-560A (IPC)
PH55-FF-20 2.5MM FERRULE PC, 20 AXIS
FERRULE
PH55-FF-24 2.5MM FERRULE PC, 24 AXIS
PH55-FF8A-18-1.5 2.5MM FERRULE APC STEP, 18 AXIS, KEY 1.5MM WIDTH
PH55-FF8A-18-1.3 2.5MM FERRULE APC STEP, 18 AXIS, KEY 1.3MM WIDTH
PH55-FF8C-18-1.5 2.5MM FERRULE APC CONICAL, 18 AXIS, KEY 1.5MM WIDTH
PH55-FF8C-18-1.3 2.5MM FERRULE APC CONICAL, 18 AXIS, KEY 1.3MM WIDTH
PH55-FLM-40 1.25MM FERRULE 40 AXIS
PH55-FLM-48 1,25 MM FERRULE 48 AXIS
PH55-FF-40 2.5 MM FERRULE 40 AXIS
PH55-FF-48 2.5 MM FERRULE 48 AXIS
PH55-FF8A-40-1.3 2.5 MM APC STEP FERRULE 40 AXIS, KEY 1.3MM
PH55-FF8C-40-1.3 2.5 MM APC CONICAL FERRULE 40 AXIS KEY, 1.3MM
PH55-FF8A-40-1.5 2.5 MM APC STEP FERRULE 40 AXIS, KEY 1.5MM
PH55-FF8C-40-1.5 2.5 MM APC CONICAL FERRULE 40 AXIS, KEY 1.5MM
PH55-FF8A-52-1.3 2.5 MM APC STEP FERRULE 52 AXIS, KEY 1.3MM
PH55-FF8C-52-1.3 2.5 MM APC CONICAL FERRULE 52 AXIS KEY, 1.3MM
PH55-FF8A-52-1.5 2.5 MM APC STEP FERRULE 52 AXIS, KEY 1.5MM
PH55-FF8C-52-1.5 2.5 MM APC CONICAL FERRULE 52 AXIS, KEY 1.5MM
PH55-FLM-16 1.25MM FERRULE, 16 AXIS
FC
PH55-FP-20 FC/PC, 20 AXIS
PH55-FP-24 FC/PC, 24 AXIS
PH55-FP8R-18-I FC/APC STEP, 18 AXIS NARROW KEY 2MM WIDTH
PH55-FP8N-18-I FC/APC STEP, 18 AXIS WIDE KEY 2.14MM WIDTH
PH55-FP8RC-18 FC/APC CONICAL, 18 AXIS NARROW KEY 2MM WIDTH
PH55-FP8NC-18 FC/APC CONICAL, 18 AXIS WIDE KEY 2.14MM WIDTH
PH55-FP8R-24 FC/APC STEP, 24 AXIS NARROW KEY 2MM WIDTH
PH55-FP8N-24 FC/APC STEP, 24 AXIS WIDE KEY 2.14MM WIDTH
PH55-FP8RC-24 FC/APC CONICAL, 24 AXIS NARROW KEY 2MM WIDTH
PH55-FP8NC-24 FC/APC CONICAL, 24 AXIS WIDE KEY 2.14MM WIDTH
ST
PH55-SP-20 ST/PC, 20 AXIS
PH55-SP-24 ST/PC, 24 AXIS
PH55-SP-28 ST/PC 28 AXIS
SC
PH55-CP-20 SC/PC, 20 AXIS
PH55-CP-24 SC/PC, 24 AXIS
PH55-CP8A-18 SC/APC STEP, 18 AXIS
PH55-CP8C-18 SC/APC CONICAL, 18 AXIS
PH55-CP8A-24 SC/APC STEP, 24 AXIS
PH55-CP8C-24 SC/APC CONICAL, 24 AXIS
PH55-CP-32 SC/PC 32 AXIS
PH55-CP8A-32 SC/APC STEP 32 AXIS
PH55-CP8C-32 SC/APC CONICAL 32 AXIS
E2000
FERRULE
PH55-EF-18-HS E2000/PC FOR H+S FERRULE, SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF-18-RS E2000/PC FOR R&M FERRULE SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF8A-18-H E2000/APC FOR H+S FERRULE SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF8A-18-R E2000/APC FOR R&M FERRULE SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF-24-H E2000/PC 24 AXIS FOR H&S SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF-24-R E2000/PC 24 AXIS FOR R&M SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF8A-24-H E2000/APC 24 AXIS FOR H&S SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF8A-24-R E2000/APC 24 AXIS FOR R&M SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF-40-H E2000/PC 40 AXIS FOR H&S SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF-40-R E2000/PC 40 AXIS FOR R&M SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF8A-40-H E2000/APC 40 AXIS FOR H&S SNAP-IN TYPE
PH55-EF8A-40-R E2000/APC 40 AXIS FOR R&M SNAP-IN TYPE
E2000 PLUG
PH55-EP-12I E2000/PC PLUG, 12 AXIS, IPC
PH55-EP-20I E2000/PC PLUG, 20 AXIS, IPC
PH55-EP8A-12I E2000/APC plug type holder IPC type, 12-axis
PH55-EP8A-20I E2000/APC plug type holder IPC type, 20-axis
LC
PH55-PL-24 LC/PC, 24 AXIS
PH55-PL-24HP LC/PC, 24 AXIS, HIGH PRESSURE TYPE,
PH55-PL-32DHP LC/PC, 32 AXIS, SIMPLEX AND DUPLEX, HIGH PRESSURE TYPE
PH55-PL8A-20-B LC/APC, 20 AXIS
PH55-PL8A-20HP-B LC/APC, 20 AXIS HIGH PRESSURE TYPE,
PH55-PL8A-24 LC/APC, 24 AXIS
PH55-PL8A-24HP LC/APC, 24 AXIS, HIGH PLESSURE TYPE,
PH55-PL8A-32DHP-POR
LC/APC, 32 AXIS, FOR DUPLEX WITH POLARITY ROTATE, HIGH
PRESSURE TYPE
PH55-PL-48DHP LC/PC 48 AXIS, HIGH PRESSURE TYPE, SIMPLEX & DUPLEX
PH55-PL8A-48HP LC/APC 48 AXIS, HIGH PRESSURE TYPE
PH55-PL-54DHP LC/PC 54 AXIS, HIGH PRESSURE TYPE, SIMPLEX & DUPLEX
PH55-PL8A-54HP LC/APC 54 AXIS, HIGH PRESSURE TYPE (NEW)
MU
PH55-PM-24 MU/PC, 24 AXIS
PH55-PM8A-20 MU/APC, 20 AXIS
PH55-PM-40 MU/PC 40 AXIS
SMA PH55-M5P-20 SMA905/PC, 20 AXIS
CS SN Ferrule
PH55-F0420-900B
CS and SN  ferrule, 64-ferrules (32 two-fiber-cables), Plate spring type IPC, with
CMH, Circular layout
PH55-F0423-700 SN, CS, IP-16, BTW / PC ferrule, Plate spring IPC, with CMH, Circular layout
PH55-F0423-930
CS and SN / APC ferrule, 24-ferrules (6 ferrules per side x 4 sides), Plate spring
type IPC, with CMH, Circular layout
PH55-F0423-940
CS and SN / APC ferrule, 48-ferrules (12 ferrules per side x 4 sides), Plate
spring type IPC, with CMH, Circular layout
MDC Ferrule PH55-F0423-740 MDC ferrule, 48-ferrules, Plate spring type IPC, with CMH, Circular layout
CS
PH55-CS-24 CS plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Plate spring type IPC, Liner layout
PH55-CS8A-24 CS/APC plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Plate spring type IPC, Liner layout
SN
PH55-SN-24 SN plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Push-pull type IPC, Circular layout
PH55-SN8A-24 SN/APC plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Push-pull type IPC, Circular layout
SNBTW1
PH55-SNBTW1-12
SN-BTW-1 / PC plug, '12-plugs (24 ferrules), Snap-in type IPC, Metal adapter,
Circular layout
PH55-SNBTW18A-12
SN-BTW-1 / APC plug, '12-plugs (24 ferrules), Snap-in type IPC, Metal adapter,
Circular layout
PH55-SNBTW1-24
SN-BTW-1 / PC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Snap-in type IPC, Metal adapter,
Circular layout
PH55-SNBTW18A-24
SN-BTW-1 / APC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Snap-in type IPC, Metal adapter,
Circular layout
MDC
PH55-MDC-24 MDC plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Push-pull type IPC, Circular layout
PH55-MDC8A-24 MDC/APC plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Push-pull type IPC, Circular layout
MDC JR
PH55-MDCJR-24 MDC-JR plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Plate spring type IPC, Liner layout
PH55-MDCJR8A-24 MDC-JR/APC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Plate spring type IPC, Liner layout
Fixed Polishing Holders for SFP-560A Series (DPC)
SC
PH55-CP-32FX SC/PC HIGH VOLUME HOLDER, 32 axis, Fixed type
PH55-CP8C-32FX SC/APC HIGH VOLUME HOLDER, 32 axis, Fixed type
PH55-CP-36FX SC/PC HIGH VOLUME HOLDER, 36 axis, Fixed type
PH55-CP8C-36FX SC/APC HIGH VOLUME HOLDER, 36 axis, Fixed type
PH55-CP-16FX SC/PC 16 AXIS, Fixed type for Rigid cable
PH55-CP8C-16FX SC/APC 16 AXIS, Fixed type for Rigid cable
OPTITAP
PH55-OPTC-18FX OptiTap, 18-axis, Snap-in trype, Circular layout
PH55-OPT8C-24FX OptiTap, 24-axis, Snap-in trype, Circular layout
E2000 PLUG
FOR NEW H+S
PH55-EP-24A E2000/PC 24 AXIS FOR H&S PLUG TYPE
PH55-EP8A-24A E2000/APC 24 AXIS FOR H&S PLUG TYPE
LC
PH55-PL-32DFX LC/PC, 32 AXIS, SIMPLEX AND DUPLEX,
PH55-PL-48DFX LC/PC, 48 AXIS, SIMPLEX AND DUPLEX,
PH55-PL8A-24FX LC/APC, 24 FIXED DPC type (Simplex only)
PH55-PL8A-32DFX-POR LC/APC, 32 AXIS, SIMPLEX AND DUPLEX,
SMA PH55-M5P-18 SMA905/PC, 18 AXIS
CS SN Ferrule
PH55-F0423-700FX SN, CS, IP-16, BTW / PC ferrule, Linear slide fixation, with CMH, Circular layout
PH55-F0423-930FX
CS and SN / APC ferrule, 24-ferrules (6 ferrules per side x 4 sides), Linear-slide
fixation, with CMH, Circular layout
PH55-F0423-940FX
CS and SN / APC ferrule, 48-ferrules (12 ferrules per side x 4 sides), Linear-
slide fixation, with CMH, Circular layout
MDC Ferrule PH55-F0423-740FX MDC ferrule, 48-ferrules, Plate spring type FIX, with CMH, Circular layout
CS
PH55-CS-24FX CS plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Linear slide fixation type, Linear layout
PH55-CS8A-24FX CS/APC plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Linear slide fixation, Linear layout
SN
PH55-SN-24FX SN plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Push-pull type FIX, Circular layout
PH55-SN8A-24FX SN/APC plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Push-pull type FIX, Circular layout
SNBTW1
PH55-SNBTW1-12FX
SN-BTW-1 / PC plug, '12-plugs (24 ferrules), Snap-in type Metal adapter,
Circular layout
PH55-SNBTW18A-12FX
SN-BTW-1 / APC plug, '12-plugs (24 ferrules), Snap-in type, Metal adapter,
Circular layout
PH55-SNBTW1-24FX
SN-BTW-1 / PC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Snap-in type, Metal adapter,
Circular layout
PH55-SNBTW18A-24FX
SN-BTW-1 / APC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Snap-in type, Metal adapter,
Circular layout
MDC
PH55-MDC-24FX MDC plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Push-pull type FIX, Circular layout
PH55-MDC8A-24FX MDC/APC plug, 24-plugs (48 ferrules), Push-pull type,FIX, Circular layout
MDC JR
PH55-MDCJR-24FX MDC-JR plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Plate spring type FIX, Liner layout
PH55-MDCJR8A-24FX MDC-JR/APC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Plate spring type, FIX, Liner layout
Universal
Ferule
PH55-F0423-210 Univ. MIL PC ferrule holder for D1.0 to D2.5mm ferrule, 24-axis
PH55-F0423-210A Univ. MIL PC ferrule holder for D1.0 to D2.5mm ferrule, 24-axis, with CMH